03-171

R, 2 STATE OF OREGON CERRIFTHG,

§_205.00 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
Fee
Minor
D New Construction Repair l:l Other

B James Arnall 7N 10W 12 3300 Clatsop

ermit Issued To

(Property Owner's Name) (Township) (Range) (Section) (Tax Lot / Acct. No.) (County)

Ft.Clatsop Rd. Astoria 11-25-03

(Road Location) (City) (Issued by - Signature (Date Issued)

PERMITS ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE

ALL WORK TO CONFORM TO OREGON ADMINISTRATIVE RULES, CHAPTER 340. WORK
SHALL BE DONE BY PROPERTY OWNER OR BY LICENSED SEWAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE.
(MAKE NO CHANGES IN LOCATION OR SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL)

SPECIFICATIONS

Névember 25, 2004 Septic Tank replacement
EXPIRATION DATE ' TYPE OF SYSTEM
Willamette Graystone with riser Design Sewage Flow ________ Gallons/Day
Tank Volume ﬂ_ Gallons Disposal Trenches O Seepage Bed(s) O e Square Feet
Maximum Depth —___—__inches. Minimum Depth —__—__inches. __—  LinearFeet
Equal O Loop O Serial O Pressurized O Minimum Distance Between Trenches —
Total Rock Depth —___—____inches. Below Pipe —_—____ inches. Above Pipe —_—_____ inches. O Rake Sidewall

Install in accordnace with plans & specifications
é’%mc mm5n3¢m§XA8<ﬂmdetMam It with all notations on approved pian addressed &
certification of final construction by installer along with copy of pumping
receipt required prior to pre-cover inspection request.

PRE-COVER INSPECTION REQUIRED — CONTACT NCBRO —-— (503) 861-3280

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTORY COMPLETION

As-Built Drawing
with Reference Locations

Robert Martens As=built & certification of final construction
Installer pwravatiomn received 11-29-03.
Pumping receipt received 12-1-03.
Final Insp. Date **SEE NOTE BELOW

O Inspected By

O Issued by Operation of Law -t . i ; e ;
_ This Certificate of Satistactory Completicn is valid for a period

X Pre-cover inspection waived | of5 years for connection of the system to the facility for which
iy AR 559, it was constructed. After the 5 yoar perlod, rules for Authorizati |
BRI ' “Notices or Alteration Permits apply, which includes paying a fec.

as outlined in OAR 340-071 0205 and 340- 071-0210.

In accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 454.665, this Certificate is issued as evidence of satisfactory completion of an.on-site
sewage disposal system at the location identified above. :

*% . |ssuance of this Certificate does not constitute a warranty or guarantee that this on-site disposal system will function indefinitely
without failure.

" (Authorized Signature) © (Title)  (Date) (Office)

DEQ/WQ—121—(R 1/94)



FROM :R@BERTMARTENS EXCAUATION FAX NO. :583 325 8615 Nov. 29 2083 @7:55PM P1
/DEPT. OF AL QUALITY
| 11."( T, '/}Uh}
NORTH COAST ERANCH Ol

VAT A —_—
WARI (Date Reecived)

FINAL INSPECTION REQUEST AND NOTICE

v

Pursuant to the requirements within ORS 454,665, OAR 340-71-170 and OAR 340-71-175, e syslcm installer and/or the
permittee must notify the Department of Environmental Quality (or its authorized Agent) when the coastruction, altcration or
repair of a system for which 2 penmit was issucd is completed (except for the backfilling or covering of the installation). The
Depantment (or Agent) has 7 days to perform zn inspection of the completed construction after the officlal notice date, unless th
Depanment (or Agent) elects to waive the inspection and authorizes the system to be backfilled carlicr. Reccipt and acceptance
of tnis completed form by the Dcparlmcm (or Agznr) escablishes the olficial notice date of your request for the pre<over
inspection. Please complete a!l four sections of the foam and retum it (o the of {fice that issued the permit. Forms that are

determioed to be incomplete will be returned.

SECTION 1: BASIC INFORMATION. :

Property Owner Sﬁ:m e écgn alA Permit Number (3.3~ /7] County C(‘AA-J@(,O
" Township "7 A/ ; Range 4O W): Section ]  : Tax Lot 3 300; Tax Acct. # |

Job Location /DIL' C(A'{:hfo é?QA'\;O

Date System Construction Completed //—_23 @-82 Date Submitted to DEQ or Agent //- 29-a"

SECTION 2: MATERIALS LIST. Identify and list all materials used in the system’s construction

/000 G ad G'(\JA(;A/{L e q&m&_é_ia%é@&s._____
_Reptic. tauk

/24 dﬂ.w‘c. Ecb«:&;:/w_ i witl, (i
é - g 43&37. Sollp Pipe




FROM :REBERTMARTENS EXCAUATION FAX NO. :583 325 8615 Nov. 29 2003 87:56PM P2

Property Owner Xp(yb‘ es  Aeuadf Permit Number 0 3-~/7/ Cwnt_y_@@h

-

SECTION 3: AS-BUILT PLAN OI' THE CONSTRUCTED SYSTEM. Indicate the direction of
NORTH and show the locations of all wells within 200 feet of the system.
— /T .CIA--‘-Js,d R —> -
N
<
3
o
22
é )
ot
P |
i - .
e_ \
{
! B e
4 ~ ! % -
: !
3 |
R
N
: i
L DEPT. OF ENVI | (
SECTION 4: CONSTRUCTION WAS PERFORMIED BY:

Property Owner (Permittee)

>< Sewage Disposal Service Business: %)Qb(/f)t— MA/A){‘MS EM«A 754/

(Print Full Business Nume) _ (License Numbser)

Fearifu the inf . e y
L certily the informalion provided in this notice is correct, and that the construction of this system was in

accordance with the permit and the rules regulating the construction of on-si i
: 2 n-site sewage disposal systems
(OAR Chapter 340, Divisions 71 and 73). & P d

(ﬁe,{,,(— = 7 A5 Qusinet L-R7-63

(Sysiem lasaller’s Signacure) (ite] e




ED'S s
Septic Tank Cleaning Service f’ A= W
Licensed & Bonded NU(!{ ? % (j j
92042 Koppisch Road j
ASTORIA, OREGON 97103-8426 S22 3629
CLYDE McDONALD 458-6521

(800) 382-7380 57% Jenwite U//*W
Ltz [/ /’/74/2/4« O Bpwik

1218 Commericns Stves

(7 Lt PR @ﬂiéé‘/‘/ P7/23

Co: Tames Appnl/
renvs: A $20.00 SERVICE CHARGE WILL BE APPLIED

6 PO0756 1/C phAsos )2
ALL RETURNED CHEPCL:SS.E DETACH AND RETURN WITH YOUR HEM'TA-CEs% W/Afs@ﬂf?dx
B T é:_F;IE'iDITS;- e B B/;L:;I\;C_l; =
e & / é . BALANCE FORWARD r‘
S rrel Septic T L

/-7 93] ffuw%%b JSoNE T/ 20T
< /M F i . 7 i, . 9;/ 0"?'/
| Duf Tark L. it
V7 pro? Svplio Ll o)
LR ero LousSe, | D |
| Tt/ 3B

Ste I specton Cosmats
Sy

IN THIS COLUMN

ED’'S CQ:__ ; Mcyw PAY L/:S—T :MOUNT
Septic Tank Cleaning Service



NOU=-25-20B83 @8:33 DEQ NWR W 583 229 6357 P.g1

70739 03-171

Controt No. STATE OF OREGON PERMIT NO.
¢_205.00 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
Foe

Minor
D New Canstruction [E Aepair D Othor
, James Arnall 10W 12 3300 Clatsop
Permit 1ssued Ta
- _‘t OwnaeraName}) ™ ottt memad e IMaov 1 e/ Bany llo ) (Coumy)
e E2RIn3i T B SEE@AGE Dine L. W A
{Road Location) (City) ' {lssuad by - Signature “(Dwe lnsued)

PERMITS ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE

ALL WORK TO CONFORM TO OREGON ADMINISTRATIVE RULES, CHAPTER 340. WORK
SHALL BE DONE BY PROPERTY OWNER OR BY LICENSED SEWAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE.
(MAKE NO CHANGES IN LOCATION OR SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL)

- SPECIFICATIONS
Névember 25, 2004 Septic Tank replacement
EXP{RATION DATE TYPE OF SYSTEM
Willamette Graystone with risexr Daslgn Sewage Flow Golione/Day
Tanx Volumae __1__0_.99_ Gallons Disposal Trenchea O Seepage Bed(s) O —_— SquareFeat
Maximum Depth .. Inches. Minimum D8pth e InChes, ~ Lirenr Feet
Equal O Loop O Saral O Proasurized O Minimum Distance Between Tranches —
Total Rock Deptn T inches. Balow Pipo Inches. Above Plpe __ _____ Inches. [ Rake Sidewall

tpany Install in accordnace with plans & specifications

! Condl [
BB SRR Foly Apachee Qo ANy TP Wi Eh 31T motations on approved plan addressed &
cert;flcation of final construction by installer along with copy of pumping

receipt regquired prior to pre-cover inspection requesct.
PRE-COVER INSPECTION REQUIRED — CONTACT NCRO_—-=_ (803) BA1-3280

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTORY COMPLETION

As-Bullt Drawing - -'-J J ! J Ll - e T ] i
with Reference Locations R - T "}“ =t I8
S50 O U O }__1 | {__J{_‘ . ....'..- PP QU RS A o T-.J‘m _!...I.. I i
Ingtaller L A .4|...,.~_..T_.Y, ' % | l ! Il
o A O It ()
Final Ingp. Date _.H.,. S A b g bt | I
! ¥ !
w L. . : /|

o) o ot T

nspected By 1T I ! e i
- [ 4 .

0 1szuad by Opaeration of Law ! I : e ;— ) : ,’

T Pre-cover Inspection waived NN i oC I l ]
pursuant to OAR 340, . ] J.L ! i ]
Divigion 71 . L I .2 - "g

! ! . PR SIS T S T
T 1 I e
A ) SO A A R
B e e 8 A
! | 8 S T [ J

in accordance with Oregon Revised Statuta 454.065, this Cernificats I3 lssued ss evidence of satlsfactory complstion of an on-site
sowage disposal system at the location [dentitled abovo. co

lsa;anc? oll this Cartificate doea not-constitute & warranty or guarantea that this on-sile disposal.system wiit function indafinitely
without failyre.

(Autnorzad Signature) (Tiia) " (Daw) (OHice)
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Ore On Department of Environmental Quality
811 SW Sixth Avenue
Portland, OR 97204-1390

503-229-5696
TTY 503-229-6993

Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor

Department of Environmental Quality
Northwest Region, Warrenton Office
65 N. Highway 101, Suite G

Warrenton, OR 97146

(503) 861-3280/(503) 861-3259(FAX)

November 24, 2003

James Arnall
90786 Ft. Clatsop Rd.
Astoria, OR 97103

Re:  Information for Minor Repair
T7N-R10W-S12; TL# 3300
Clatsop County

Dear James Arnall,

In response to a repair permit application received on November 5, 2003, a field inspection and
record review of the above-described property has been completed. The purpose for the
Department’s evaluation was to determine the extent of repair to the existing on-site sewage
disposal system necessary for continued use in compliance with the requirements of Oregon
Administrative Rules (OAR), Division 340, Chapters 71 and 73.

Records on file at the NCBO indicate the existing on-site sewage disposal system was installed
as a repair in 1978 and consisted of a 1000-gallon steel septic tank, a concrete distribution box
and 150 linear feet of disposal trenches installed as 2 lines in equal distribution.

The existing system was inspected during the field visit on November 21, 2003. The existing
steel septic tank was very corroded, however no visible holes were observed in the exposed
portions of the tank. The distribution box was in good condition and the liquid level inside the
box was noted just below the outlet pipes. No signs of surfacing sewage were noted in the
vicinity of the existing drainfield. Area available for future system repairs is extremely limited,
and an alternative on-site system may be required when the existing drainfield fails.

Based upon the information described above, replacement of the septic tank is necessary for
continued use of the existing on-site sewage disposal system. A 1000-gallon, DEQ-approved
septic tank equipped with a maintenance riser (minimum 20 inches in diameter) to ground
surface and sealed for water-tightness is required. The existing septic tank must be
decommissioned in accordance with OAR 340-071-0185 and a copy of the associated pumping
receipt submitted to the NCBO.

DEQA



Arnall - Information for Minor Repair
November 24, 2003
Page 2 of 2

A plot plan showing the proposed installation of a new DEQ-approved, 1000-gallon septic tank,
including materials to be used and the tank manufacturer’s name, must be submitted to obtain a
repair permit from this office. Any person other than the property owner must be licensed by the
DEQ to construct, install, alter or repair an on-site sewage treatment and disposal system. No
work can take place on the system until a permit has been secured. After the permit is issued and
a favorable pre-cover inspection has been performed on the new septic tank installation, a
Certificate of Satisfactory Completion (CSC) will be issued.

IMPORTANT NOTE: This repair does not guarantee satisfactory or continuous operation
of the existing on-site sewage disposal system. Any future repairs or alterations to the existing

system or changes to the existing dwelling on this property will require full compliance with the

current rules for on-site sewage treatment and disposal.

As with any on-site system, periodic maintenance is a necessity and can prolong the effective life
of the system. Normally, septic tanks need to be pumped out every three to five years to prevent
clogging of the drainfield. The use of a garbage disposal is discouraged and water conservation
measures should be considered. Vehicles, concentrated livestock, stored items, traffic, and other
potential soil or surface disturbance in the drainfield area is also discouraged.

The Department feels a reasonable time limit of thirty (30) days is sufficient to submit the above
information/plan. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please call this office. The
NCBO number is (503) 861-3280.

Sincerely,

@DW M Selaa it

Connie M. Schrandt
Natural Resource Specialist
Northwest Region, Water Quality

cc: Robert Martens Excavation, 92861 Walluski Loop Rd., Astoria, OR 97103
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STATE OF. .EGOR MHM%

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY Date Rec’d
NORTH COAST OFFICE Date Completed _[(-25 0%
65 N. Hignway 101, Suite C Required Fee ‘@)-0) o0
Warrenton, OR 97146 Receipt Ro. oSt 77T
(503) 861"'3280 Control No. '*2 o 7 3
. 195 3
FOR _APPLICANT'S USE - (PLEASE PRIRT) o 22
’ Lot Size (Acreage or Dimensions) )
Janres Arnald Roberk May s Cyeavation
(Property Owner's Rame) (Applicant’s Name if Different from Ovner)
Legal Description "/ 18 12 =200 Clatsyp
of Property- (Township) (Range) (Section} (Tax Lot/Acct. No. ) (County)
For Parcels in Platted _ :
Subdivigions, Indicate (Subdivision Rame) (Let. Nunber) (Block Rumber)
Proposed Facility Vater Supply
[ ) Single Family Residence Public (Community System)
. (Rumber of Bedrooms) ] Private
[ ] Other (Indicate: Well, Spring, Etec.)
(Specify) . ,

Existing Facility

p(smgze Femily Residence ___ -
’ (Humber of Bedrooms)

[ ] Other i
' {Specify) :
APPLYICATION FOR:

: [ ] Authorization Notice
{ ]} Site Evaluation Report Purpose of Authorization Notice
[ ] Permit to Comstruct On-§ite Sewage DNigposal Syctem [ ] Commbot to an existing system
[ ] Permit to Repalr On-Site Sewage Disposal System not currently in use
[ ] Permit for Alteration of On-Site Sewage Dispossl System [ ] Replace one mobile home with
[ ] Permit Renewal with another or a house
{ ] Existing System Report | [ ] Replace or rebuild a house :
{ ] Plan Review [ ] Addition of one or more bedtooox

T other (Specify) MmNy %ﬁn K. %%U&Qf WF?YZT( } Personal herdship
[ ] Temporary housing
{ ] Other (Specify)

This lication will be returned if {t iz nmot filled out completely and accompanied the ap-
pr m £ee uttsted the gL danceogackew? You;:' & te uuggp be preed ac-
gengestgmt\n:e. Icettify th.at:che Momtiml‘ have furnished is correct. and rebygrant -
Bavironmental ity and its autho d t permission to enter onto the
g:tctiged property . for tbeWe of this‘gpplﬁﬁgio:?w pe o

‘}E &__M i s - | ] Authorized Representative
& [\\f\ LAk "&r—%_—-—-——w |HZ-05 -1 Licensed Iustaller _

(Signature) (Date) . License Ro. _ 3 «)L!%?
¢‘\ o] 8&9 H’ C i1 Jx“%:fa }/\d ROBERT MARTENS EXCAVATION .
o 2 SKI LOOP
A\ran O‘( A3 . 9§%ﬂ§,‘fﬂn ppdh :

Phone 325-001 1 Phone 325-Olal S IV\WCE\WCB690 (7-19-91)




_Nov. 13 2803 83:32AM P1
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ROBERT MARTENS EXCAVATION

92861 WALLUSKI LOOP
ASTORIA, OR 97103

FAX NO. :583 325 8615

FROM :RBBERTMARTENS EXCAVUATION _
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DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

RECEIVED

nicu
NOV 1 3 2003

NORTH COAST
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> | (X Q}(&d}



SECTION 1 - TO BE FILLED OUT BY APPLICANT

WML E gy,

[URTI CORS ! BRANGH UFFIGT

1. Applicant Name/Property Owyer: JZLTY\?D A‘(‘"\ i\h'_(t'N

Mailing Address: Q075 Y+ Cigtopn Bd Telephone:_ 20 &5 — 55 ]

City:__CXADI L O "State:. OV Zp_ Q>
2. Property Information:

Comnty:_ ({4 v oD, Tax Lot Number: 3200

Township: 1 | Range: _ {{D Section:__ {2

Property Address: 5( s - O O

Block: Lot: Subdivision Name (if applicable):

3. This proposed facility is for:
L4 An individual, single-family dwelling. _
+ [[] Other. Describe the type of development, business, or facility and the provided services or products:

4. Permit or approval being requested:
[AOn-site construction-installation permit for: [_] New construction §%D: Repairs [:] Alterations
[ ] Non-water-carried facility requests (for example, pit privy/vault toilet for camp grounds).
[] On-site Authorization Notices for: ] Replacement of dwelling [ ] Bedroom addition
[] Other changes in Iand use involving potential sewer flow increases

SECTION 2 - TO BE FILLED OUT BY CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING OFFICIAL

5. The proposed facility is located: [ inside city limits [ inside UGB outside UGB

If inside the UGB, the proposed facility is subject to: Z{},c e Ksenil)
0 City jurisdiction [0 County jurisdiction [ Shared city/county jurisdiction Lo
6. Property Zoning: K'q S Zoning Minimum Parcel Size: _ I Acecs O2-/96"7

7. Is a public notice and hearing required? [0 Yes Hearing Date:
o

8. Docs the proposed facility comply with all applicable local land use requirements: B‘és O No
Comments:

9. Planning Official Signature: gM Z/)ZL,Z[W

Print Name: ‘P2 'cin  (Exth ¢ - Title: _ Plvusrvy T8 chn. e
Telephone No.: _ 573- S25-£¢l Date: - 12 -0
* Planning Official Signature:
Print Name: Title:
Telephone No.: Date:

* Both city and county planning officials may need to sign if use is within a UGB.

Land Usc Compatibility Statement for On-site Sewage Disposal System Permits OnsiteLUCS.doc (12/2002)

aooc_ococ_Cnre AAuANTaAAAM BATUNULINAN Ases2n on =71 AODLI
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FROM :RBBERTMARTENS EXCAUATION - FAX NO. :583 325 0615 Nou. 13 2883 12:32PM P1
NOVU-13-2092 89:33 DEQ WARRENTON 15638613259  P.J2/@2

NCOT A AL
DEPT. OF EN

.
M1 9 9NN
mmgmmmmm@mmgﬂ NOV 1 g 2005
A BRANCH OFFICE

NORTH COA

~

Answer the following as best you can
1. The existing scwage disposal system consists of (chock):

' SeoficTank [ Disposal Trenohes () Unknown
O o emnsi () Compool o P
() Other —
(Describe)

3. ‘l‘nnkmneml. |
Stoel ( ) Coacrete () Fiberglass
) Polyethyleac ( ) Unknown

4. Volume of the septic tank in gallons:__|000

S. Whenw:hcapacmkhstpumped? /(= /O~ 03 (Attach receipt)
6. .Numba' of disposal trenches: _2 o D

7. Total leagth of dispasal treaches (fect): ﬁso

§. Is your sewage disposs] system curreatly inusc? Yes () No O%
Ifno.bowmhlsthelymmmdm? s

9. I the sewage di syﬂdmwmndm!ling.howmybedmomslnlho
Dwelling? How many psople occupy the dwelling?

lo.lfthenmgoﬁhpoadsysimmah;ﬁnmhawmycmplomdoyw
employ? Type of business:

'Bymysigmnmlwﬁfythubowln(bmuioniswamemdwuothemof
My knowledge.

A-13-03 Lk & v7A—

Date Signhture of Property owner or
Legally Authorized Representative

ROBERT MARTENS EXCAVATION  TOTAL F.82
92861 WALLUSKI LOOP '
ASTORIA, OR 97103



N ' UO— |2 - R )
_ \TSOP_COUNTY HEALTH DEPT. O - :>:§Q;%’
857 CONHRCIAL STRIET

ASTORTA, OR. 97103 P
TELEPHONT, 325-7L41 1AT.35 - PERMIT No. /. -/ /7
SUBSURFACE SLAJAGH DISPOSAL SYSTEM o
FINAL THSPECTION
OWNFR'S NAME .~/ /7 /¥ie S 77204 ADDRESS /7 3 2nx <42 SSTO R
PROPERTY ADDRESS 7/ D /7 ~ 25:D¢0 TSTALLIR & ¢ /i b soond
RESIDENTIAL v’ ; COMMERCIAL ; NO. OF LIVING UNITS s ; NO. OF BEDROOMS =

WATER SUPPLY: PUBLIC  , COMMUNITY +~, PRIVATE

3

. TYPE OF WELL
DEPTH FT., ISOLATION DISTANCE
/

FT.3 SOIL CLASSIFICATIONS <<+ & ¢ Famn

SEPTIC TANK:  STESL / ,_CONCRETE

, CAPACITY /¢ ¢ )GALLONS
2 4 / - #
STOWE: SIZE 7~ ¢ % YASHED « , BUIOY TILE ‘= IN., ABOVE TIIE

H
TRENCH WIDTH o “IN; TREN

I\
LIi

~ 2 o
ICH (.72 FT. ON CENTTR; TOTAL SC. FT. 5 2 230, TT.
e 7STM 2h2y
TILE: COMNCRETE , CIAY , PLASTIC - ; BUTILDING SEWFER: MATERIAL S03Y
PIOT PLAN: This plot plan is not drawn to scale and is to be used only to give an
approximate location and design of the systen,
] ._-f-""“"""ww i TMM !
éj" % 2>§
§ NN
n? ! |
- F i ‘ “’:e i
? A 1= !
i bRy R
N ! ¢ t g | ! i
i : H Lot ! §
- — !
! U ,t
E ooy
g { t - " ;
1 i i £,
[} i | PSR p— /2
i o o
; e o - - ~ s 7 L '7'3
‘: . - /Jl 3
/ . 725

/ i
(%) APPROVED: Installetion conforms to DEG Requirements.
(_) DISAPPROVED: Installation does not conform to DI Regulations,

REMARKS: N 7] -
. 77
s - TS S Y 2 Loy A0 . 1ZF,¢;1 O
DATE: _ {tfi.N IS, ™ 7% SANITARIAN/ J YU 7 7187 J 7]
ey i J e I
H
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Oregon administrative rules

| work shall be performed by
icensed sepfic fank installer,

governing subsurface sewage disposal. Al
property owner personally or by ¢ |
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